they are due, without incurring unacceptable losses. The Different dimensions of liquidity risks are (i) Funding risk –
need to replace net outflows due to unanticipated withdrawal/non-renewal of deposits (wholesale / retail) (ii) Time
risk – need to compensate for non-receipt of expected inflows of funds, for example, performing assets turning into
non-performing assets and (iii) Call Risk – due to crystallization of contingent liabilities and unable to undertake
profitable business opportunities when desirable. The Bank has a liquidity risk management policy in place, which
acts as the principal document for management of liquidity risk.

Liquidity Risk Organization Structure
The ultimate responsibility for the Liquidity Risk of the Bank lies with the Asset & Liability Committee (ALCO). ALCO
meets monthly and monitors the funding and liquidity position of the Bank and provides structural guidance and
oversight. The bank prepares and analyses the structural liquidity statement reports as per RBI defined time buckets.
The Bank has put in place liquidity mitigants.

SBM BANK (INDIA) LIMITED

Quantitative disclosures
Earnings Perspective

(Rs. in millions)

Currency
Interest Rate Shock

+200bps -200bps
INR   120 -120
USD 56 -56
Residual 0 0
Total 175 -175

Economic Value Perspective

(Rs. in millions)

Currency
Interest Rate Shock

+200bps +200bps
INR -38 38
USD 9 -9
Residual 0 0
Total -29 29

10. Exposures to Counterparty Credit Risk

Qualitative Disclosures

Bank is having counterparty credit exposure for derivative transactions only in relation to forex forward contract.
All interbank forward contract upto 13 months are guaranteed by CCIL. Bank follows the current exposure method
as prescribed by RBI for computing counterparty credit exposure.

Quantitative Disclosures

  (Rs. in millions)
 September 30, 2020

Particulars Notional amounts Current exposure
Foreign exchange contracts   16,130   512